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NI SN
S 9(2 ) ﬁ

@chevran.coms™

From:

Sent: Thursday, 12 February 2015 2:52 p.m.

To: . s9(2)a)

Subject: STAKEHOLDERS IDENTIFICATION V2.docx
Attachments: STAKEHOLDERS IDENTIFICATION V2.docx

Here is snap shot of who we have identified to date.

Appreciate your advice on who else we may ned to include as well as the appropriate iwj @
Cheers &%
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_s9(2)(a)

From: L s9(2)@)

Sent: Tuesday, 3 March 2015 8:15 p.m.

To: 5 9(2)a) y

Subject: Fwd: Visit next week and updated stakeholder list
Attachments: Stakeholder list for P&M.docx; ATT00001.htm
His 9(2)(a)

Your programme looks good. Let me (and my team) draft a time table etc tomorrow with a view to emailing you a
draft by close of business tomorrow and at the same time check with folk (externals) that are available as we
discussed today.

Your stakeholder list is very comprehensive. | will make some amendments and emaj
we'll. | don't think this warrants a discussion tomorrow, perhaps Thursday may
sense of the actual time table.

Regards @@

s 9(2)(a)
Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From:S 9(2)(a)
Date: 3 March 2015 4:3
To: ' s 9(2 @mbie govt.nz>

Subject: Visit ne bdated stakBholt
+i SI9(2)(4 g %

ould be good i% Id accommodate the following next week:

it of Petroleum and Mijnerals key staff for general introductions and
r iwi engagement (morning of the 10™ through to after funch —you let
ime works for you)

ctor General James Stevenson-Wallace

our key Titles and Regulator contacts

o Yourself and your team

Session
then ti
e

@ - If possible {and if you think it is useful at this early stage) we could perhaps also meet to
provide an early introduction to the Office of EPA and Maritime NZ (and anyone else you
suggest). We could walk to them as per your advice after we finish with you or visit late

morning on the 11th.

- It has also been suggested that we include| S 9(2)@) 'in our early introductions. Is this
something we could do with our meeting with P&M?

We plan to meet with PEPANZ (Cameron Madwich and 39(2)(3) i _ ) on the morning of
the 11™. Depending on the time we start with you on the 10" we may seeS 9(2)(@)on that day as
well.



Please also note our Caltex colleagues have put us in contact with BusinessNZ who we would like to
meet after PEPANZ on 11",

Attached is a list of stakeholders which we have worked on some more since the last one sent to
you. Formatting has gone a bit off but you can see the names.

If you have any suggestions or insights please let me know and of course how we structure the iwi
engagement will be our focus next week.

Cheers

Chevron Australia Pty Ltd
250 St Georges Terrace

i M )

oU are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of
tly prohibited. If you have received this commuriication in error, please

! aca'on in reliand¢ 'y
mediately to arragge for i




s9(2)@)

From: s9(2)@) = aohrgons 'y

Sent: ' Monday, 15 June 2015 1:40 p.m. e |

To: g stataitcony’; F P gsenateshjconz;. S 9(2)(@) |

e s9(fa) @senateshjcoinal; s 9(2)(@)
59(2)(a) e Y=~

Subject: Statoil Visit to Northland Regional Council

Kai oraS 9(2)(@)and S 9(2)(a)

ongoing commitment to improve our understanding of your activities.

The purpose of this email is to provide a brief summary of our discusssions/agre 0 e sure we all@ve S

the same understanding and to bring Mahanga up to speed with where we got t6. %

My brief summary: Q
. smua)_confirmed that Statoil is still very keen to meet with %and our.Maor Ad
Committee.
@I  to all qu therefore wish to

e Statoil would like to ensure it is able to respond ap
bring a small team to support this meeting.
ulatory agenc 3 &M, EPA, MNZ, DoC) provide
9BSsi atoil to provide an overview of

It was great to catch up with;i ma},ands_mxa)last week and | thank you for your continued e@ent with NRC and

their activities and respond to
e Statoil confirmed that this g@ Id be schedyled farimitl to'fate August (subject to confirmation
i (o)

front " %®hat those a erseas are avaiasle):
Actions: § ) @
o 924 con \sBon-a nhisteam would be available to attend a workshop at NRC

v possible d
it 9(2)(@)o Q%kill work for NZP&M and if S 9(2)(&) s happy to coordinate
m other cies.

Q%
s etter as | need to get dates pencilled into councillors and committee
\ofter provide difficult — I'm sure it's the same for you all.

offices

members$diaries an

s 9(2)(a)- i call later this week to discuss further/answer any questions etc. Also - FYl = my council
t\ provide an invitation to Greenpeace, Green Party and the Parliamentary Commissioner for the
resent their views on deep sea oil exploration. Due to the number of presenters and needing to

kshop to a manageable number of presenters I’'m proposing to invite these 3 to a second workshop.

prove to be a great opportunity for a productive engagement.

Regards
s 9(2)(a)

s 9(2)(a) | Strategy, Governance and Communications Manager

Northiand Regionat Council | Te Mmera&m_OIo_Tattokerau
Freephone: 0800 002 004 | DDIZ s a 1



conz; [ISS(2)@ms
~ @senateshj.co.nz); S 9(2)(2

) S| |

Subject: RE: Statoil Visit to Northland Regional Council

Thank you for meeting us to discuss the workshop with NRC Councillors and Te Tai Tokerau ri Advisory
Committee.

of a team to attend. At this stage, as indicated, this is likely to be late August.

1 will get back in touch with specific dates following my meeting ne e% @
Kind regards @ %

s9(2)@) @ @
Country Manager s @

| have returned to Norway and will meet my colleagues early next week to disc e wdrksbop and the :va ilit

Best regards,

Statoil New Zealand

It was great to catch up withS }  last week and | thank you for your continued engagement with NRC and
ongoing commitment to improve our understanding of your activities.



The purpose of this email is to provide a brief summary of our discusssions/agreements, to make sure we all have
the same understanding and to bring Mahanga up to speed with where we got to.

My brief summary:

o Qtz)('i-'):onﬁrmed that Statoil is still very keen to meet with NRC councillors and our Maori Advisory

~ Committee.

e Statoil would like to ensure it is able to respond appropriately to all questions raised and therefore wish to
bring a small team to support this meeting.

e Statoil is supportive of a day workshop where NZ regulatory agencies (e.g. NZP&M, EPA, MNZ, DoC) provide
an overview of the regulatory environment during a morning session and Statoil to provide an overview of
their activities and respond to questions in the afternoon.

e Statoil confirmed that this workshop could be scheduled for mid to late August (subject to confirmation
from [ *that those attending from overseas are available).

Actions:
¢ $9@)@ho confirm as soon as possible dates when his team would be availa %orkshop 3@3 )
( .

offices.
. sma)_to liaise with Mahanga to see if this will work for NZP&M and.i
attendance from other agencies.

S

isThappy to coorg
The sooner we can confirm details the better as | need to get date

j ! into coun mittee
members diaries and this can often provide difficult — I'm syte m e for youﬂx

39(2)(3)- | can give you a call later this week to d r/answer ap estignsetc. Also - FYI —my council
has requested that ! provide an invitation to G p “Green Party and Rariiamentary Commissioner for the
Environment to present their views on degp.sea oration. Duelty Her of presenters and needing to

keep the workshop to a manageable v presenters I'm frapesing te‘invite these 3 to a second workshop.

Thanks everyone, | appreciat aTittle bigg 3n'Was-eriginally anticipated however | do believe it will
ductive e

prove to be a great oppoytuni

Regards @%
s 9(21{a)’ % @
- .. - gcce_ra‘:\g[fi.c:l:m'::unications Manager

Y S

- cm\lghed in this message may be CONFIDENTIAL and is
lha addressee only. Any unauthorised use, dissemination of the
or copying of this message is prohibited. If you are not the

, plaase notify the sender immediately by retum e-mail and delete



_S92)a@)

I
From: 's9(2)(@)
Sent: _Tuesday, 24 November 2015 3:15 p.m.
To: s 9(2 s_a)._; | Pt e
Subject: RE: Seismic Project & Enclosure Data Orders | 8 9(2)(D)(if) |[UNCLASSIFIED]
Sitting at our reception
From: S 9(2)(a)
Sent: Tuesday, 24 November 2015 3:05 p.m.
Te:S9(2)(@) _ =
Subject: RE: Seismic Project & Enclosure Data Orders | S 9(2)(B)(il)  [UNCLASSIFI @ &
Now is fine, I'll see if reception will hold it for you - if not just get them to give me me down and hand
it over. %
From:s92@ o |

Sent: _‘_Tu_es:_ia_%‘1 24 November 2015 2:41 p.m.
To:| s 9(2)(a) ,
Subject: RE: Seismic Project & Enclosure Data Orders | §

Hi 5 9(2)a)

s9(2)a)

His 9(2)(a)’ \
The en %n or S 9(2)(b)(“) 1 J is still giving us grief. It may end up being a case of having to go
ba riginal operator to get another copy of the data — however we are still working on a fix here.

I

h rest of the information that you requested ready, do you want me to drop that off to you?

Kind regards,
s 9(2)a)

From: S92)@)

Sent: Monday, 23 November 2015 4:20 p.m.

To: 3 3 -_._a._l_-'_;,'_ - .

Subject: RE: Seismic Project & Endlosure Data Orders | § 9(2)(B)(ii) " TUNCLASSIFIED]

s 92)@)



Will hopefully have this back to you tomorrow as we're getting a bit of grief when uploading one of the files.

Kind regards,
s9(2)(@)

FomsS9(2)@)

@ =

4
=

Senhlgad v, 23 November 2015 1:53 p.m.
To: S 9(2)(a | ST
Subject: RE: Seismic Project & Enclosure Data Orders| S 9(2)(]3)(“) ) [UNCLASSIFIED]

Just dropped it off to one of the ladies at reception.

Cheers,

22(2)(@)

Froml_sg(z)(a) Q[Lblﬁ.gm @
Sen: Upica, 23 Novermber 2015 11:55 am. &

To:= ¥\e)\a) | S S T L S B

Subject: RE: Seismic Project & Enclosure Data Orders| & 9(2)(D)(ii) ZTuncLASSIFIED]

His 9(2)(a)

1f you could do that, that would be fine. @
Kind regards, @ &
= . = g = — :
i/

's9(2)a)

Sent: Monday, 23 November 2015
Tor SS0Ya)

Subject: RE: Seismic Projéct.&
s 9(2)(a) @

Yes, the i it can be frustr low to upload for an order that size. | guessed the total size was

arou would have f@fe hours and been OK.
Asana ative, wh 't portable hard drive at the front desk and you can just copy it onto that?

%92)@) ambescn
day, 23 November 2015 11:41 a.m.

n$9iZ2)@) . el
Subject: Seismic Project & Enclosure Data Orders (S 9(2)(B)(il)  [UNCLASSIFIED]

Good MorningS 9(2)(a) |
I am just starting your data orders ['_ 5 9(2‘)@)(“5_ i l

You state on the orders about uploading onto the OMV FTP site, FYI these 3 orders will add up to around 20Gb. |
just want to check if your FTP site handle that?

Please advise.



Kind regards,

S 9(2Xa) |
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT - Geoscience Information Services

New Zealand Petroleum & Minerals - Energy & Resource Markets
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

'S 9(2)(a)@mbie.govt.nz | Telephone: [ S 9(2)(@)
15 Stout St, PO Box 1473, Wellington 6140
www.nzpam.govt.nz

(-]
W NEW ZEALAND é@ &
www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and @

Zeala F nt services

Any opinions expressed in this message \g—‘ oha\cb}%sanly th e \gﬁgtry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and-ax @i transmltted dential and solely for the use of

the intended recxplent If you are 1 on responsible for dehvery to the
prohibited. Please conta‘ii Seng =. t mes§age and any attachment from your computer.

WWW, ur gw@ and using New Zealand government services

ssed\in essage are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
@ sage and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
£4/ou are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the

the intend
mtend %ﬁ be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.

Any opl\%ns expre!
and Employment

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer.




_s92)@)

From: S92 @AY T L '@chevrorr.tom»

Sent: Wednesda 16 Noygmp_g[_ 2016 7 _,_Q m.

To: S 9( 9(2)@ " @"t’T‘ll comy
meggﬁmadgw:ek@pepanz corm 1S 9(2)(&) ;s 9(2)(aj@omv: nv:eom;y
S 9(2)(a) Fomv.c 2)(a)

Subject: ~Chevron - Pegasus MC3D - Commumcatnons Bridging Plan

Attachments: 161116_Seismic Activities Communication Plan_v0.pdf

All -

in the interests of us all being on the same page in the event of media and stakeholder @ase find attac
a copy of the plan we have to assist with managing our responses.

You will see in this our key messages and also some Q&As. Please do not di nbute cument wnde

We have included roles and responsibilities which is designed to pa
that are specifically about them,

Please feel free to ask any questions where needed. @@

Regards

s9(2)(@) @

s9(2)a) %
Z Co
sﬁ ”’a.'lg..w!,!"!._lf %’Explora

Chevron New Zealand E n %
o B f’ mlid %
D

‘ore printing this e-mail

media quenes




Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message: é;@ @
3 z 1)

/m.greenpeace.org/new-zealand/en/high/press/Greenpeace-NZ-boats-tailing-worlds-

mic-blastin

These are small fast vessels with limited range. They will battle worsening weather and
unlikely attempt to board the AWA, rather "deliver a message".

Any additional information needed, please call my cell.

Sent from my iPhone






_S9(2)@)

From: s 9(2)(a) R Skﬂigillcor‘ﬁ:»'

Sent: Monda ,lﬁ\p_ril_;ﬂ_;h 156 p.m.

To: s9(2)a) T @opweoms8@)@) i T
‘Cameron Madgwick; (S 9(2)(2) $9(2)(@)" | josh AdamsS8(2)(@)
R N ) e e it

Cc s92)@ =

Subject: Re: PEPANZ Press Release - Greenpeace

Thks 2 22)@) el written

I few quick reflections;

1) Paragraph no 2 @

- think of replacing large with long

- replace The size of the Amazon Warrior .. The operation nature by the Am rior %
the

2) could we include some wording of following DoC regulations ( @z highly'regarded
3) sorry working off my phone but this paragraph
annot
1) '

...""""While that is their right, the reality is the world’s ener,
switch off our use of fossil fuels overnight.”...

Add ... as we work and transition together towards
4) 2nd last paragraph replace reserves with reso

59(2)(a)

d idgrowing a

future". %
o

Best regards,

s9(2)@
Country Manager
Statoil New Zeal

Box 25348, Featherson Street PostShop
, New Zealand

Follow Statoil on:

Description: http://production.presstogo.com/statoil/twitter.pngDescription:
ttp://production.press .com/statoil/spacer.pngDescription:
http://production.presstogo.convstatoil/facebook.pngDescription:
http://production. presstogo.comy/statoil/spacer.pngDescription:
http://production. presstogo.com/statoil/linkedin.pngDescription:
http.//production. presstogo.comyv/statoil/spacer.pngDescription:

http://production. presstogo.com/statoil/youtube.pngDescription:
hitp://production.presstogo.com/statoil/spacer.pngDescription:

http://production, presstogo.com/statoil/instagram. png,

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
1

I |
| I




From$9(2)@) " _@pepanz.com>
Sent: Monday, April 10, 2017 5:51 AM

Subject: PEPANZ Press Release - Greenneace _

To: $92)@) @omy: ”mﬁﬁ?hés T @chewoncom»$9(2)@)

s9()@) _ @sbeom>59(2)(@) _ @edelman com>, Camero
cameronmadgwick@pepanzicom>, | $92)@) @mbiegovtnz,s02)@)

Josh Adams <josh.adams@mbie.govt.nz>, 9(2)(2) chie

s 9(2)(a) sib.c a)

Cc: § 9(2)(a)@breicomz>, s92)a

s9(2)a)  @nwgconyso@)@

m#,5 9(2)(

Hi all

We have tried to downplay the impact of the activities of Gre
At this stage, | am not picking up a lot of mainstream

Let me know if anyone has any concerns
PEPANZ Disappointed by Greenpea
The Petroleum Exploration '(-r
by the latest media stunt o%

seismic survey vessel rrior.

PEPANZ Chief.Ex ameron M s the Amazon Warrior is operating about 50-kilometres
off the coa Island and\ everal large streamers, which stretch many kilometres
behind i

“The e Amazon i es it difficult for it to stop or turn quickly. That is why the vessel is
operating with a 50 erference zone,” says Mr Madgwick.

“While the acti otestors were not a surprise and had been planned for, the protestors put
themselv: to. tially dangerous situation by placing themselves in the vessels path.

fhil bsolutely respect the right of Greenpeace to protest, this sort of action is just stupid.
E: change is a serious issue and it requires governments, energy companies, NGOs and

en mental groups to work together to find answers.

“We have attempted to engage Greenpeace in this discussion, including inviting them to the New Zealand
Petroleum Conference. They have, however, declined these invitations and instead focussed their attention
on protests and raising their profile through stunts such as those witnessed today.

“While that is their right, the reality is the world's energy demand is growing and we simply cannot switch
off our use of fossil fuels overnight.

“Oil and gas are not only used in transport, but also to heat our homes, cook our food and create a huge
range of essential goods.



“For example, Greenpeace themselves are using diesel to fuel their vessels and the life jackets the
protestors are wearing will be made from petroleum by-products. The radios and cellphones they are using,
the binoculars aboard their vessel will all contain products made from oil.”

Mr Madgwick says New Zealand is underexplored by international standards and the work that the Amazon
Warrior is undertaking will help us understand better what‘petroleum reserves we might have.

“Oil and gas could deliver enormous economic benefit to New Zealanders. A significant find could result in
billions of dollars in new investment, more highly skilled jobs for our young people and provide increased
taxes and royalties to fund government services.”

Ends

Notes to reporter

» More information about seismic surveys can be found athttp://www.enerqymi z/our-
process/seismic-surveys/

e The Petroleum Exploration and Production Association of New Ze%
oil and gas industry association. PEPANZ members currentl, ount fgb an estimated 9 t
of New Zealand's petroleum production. PEPANZ also re ore than 30 asSociate\rhember
companies that provide a wide range of goods and se e“industry.

Thanks

s 9(2)(a) %@©© @%

Communications Manager

S

----- Original Appointment----- _

From: S 9(2)&) R (@s1b.com]

Sent: Saturday, 8 April 2017 9:03 PM

To:59(2)(a) Sl T icameron Madgwick;
S 9(2)(@)" " lJosh Adams; britton:broun@mbie.govtinz; S 9(2)(@)@omv.cor; s 9(2)(@) s

Subject: NZ SLB NGO comms/media update



When: Sunday, 9 April 2017 6:00 AM-7:00 AM (UTC+08:00) Perth.
Where: Skype Meeting

All,

Please forward to anyone that | may have missed from the invite that should have been included.

Reiards

->Join Skype Meeting @

This is an online meeting for Skype for Business, the professional

meetings and communications app formerly known as Lync. «
Join by Video Conference Unit - ;;
From the SLB VC directory, select "Lync/Skype” or simoly all S <,

From outside of t Schlumberger network, dia - @

On prompt enter/the Conference iD. '
Join by phone : . /< \




Schlumberger

Notice: Meetings may be recorded.




s 9(2)(@),

E——— L e = —
From: s9(2)a) _ :@;ﬁ‘eﬁd&a@P
Sent: _w§dnesd_aj!L 12 Aprit 2017 3:06 p.m.
To: | S9(2)(a) s9(2)(@)  @pepanz.corm ¥
Subject: Media coverage: GP
Gents

Just wanted to thank you for your efforts in countering some of Greenpeace’s rhetoric through your media
releases. | think it shifted the balance of reporting (particularly through the more mainstream press) and was timely

in offering a new perspective. Good to see Judith remains forthright in her opinion.
su %Ne entire

Judging by some of the public comments under these articles, GP have far from the f ty &
New Zealand as they claim. It will be interesting to see how they play out the su& urt appearanc

moving forward.

Cheers

s 9(2)a) :; : .@
s9(2)(a) @ %.
Communications Advisor, Asset Development @

28 9(2)(a) @chevror

Chevron Australia Pty Ltd
250 St Georges Terrace @ %

Perth WA6000

ip and Priming Behaviors. My CAlis [ )

Mo '
1 welcome ;@% :






